

Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 25-068
Construction of Abe and Lizzie Daily Park Sports Complex Phase One
in Precinct One for Fort Bend County

Recommended: Bass Construction Co., Inc.
Funding: 2023 Parks Bond

Company	Grand Total (Base Bid Price Plus Alternate Bid)	Completion Time in Calendar Days
Bass Construction Co., Inc. Rosenberg, TX	\$8,619,062.14	240
Millis Development and Const., LLC Missouri City, TX	\$8,852,191.92	240
Spawglass Construction Corp. Houston, TX	\$9,508,566.63	240
Times Construction, Inc. Houston, TX	\$11,969,544.84	240

BID TABULATION
DALEY PARK
FORT BEND COUNTY

				Bass Construction Co., Inc.		Mills Development and Construction, LLC.		SpawGlass Construction Corp.		Times Construction, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL
SERIES 100: GENERAL											
100	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION (ASSUMED TO BE 3% OF TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST)	1	LS	\$	16,942.95	\$	16,942.95	\$	231,387.98	\$	231,387.98
101	BONDS (ASSUMED TO BE 1.5% OF TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST)	1	LS	\$	67,500.00	\$	67,500.00	\$	73,549.36	\$	73,549.36
102	PROJECT SIGN PER FBC STANDARD DETAILS. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH FBC AND ENGINEER OF RECORD PRIOR TO PURCHASING SIGN	1	LS	\$	2,875.00	\$	2,875.00	\$	2,147.55	\$	2,147.55
				SERIES 100 TOTAL		\$		SERIES 100 TOTAL		\$	
				\$		\$		\$		\$	
SERIES 200: STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION											
200	SWPPP INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE (MAX BID: \$2,000/MO)	12	MO	\$	1,150.00	\$	13,800.00	\$	675.86	\$	8,062.32
201	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT STRUCTURES (60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	1	EA	\$	1,725.00	\$	1,725.00	\$	2,999.38	\$	2,999.38
202	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (STAGE 1, WITH FIBER ROLLS; 60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	20	EA	\$	57.50	\$	1,150.00	\$	107.98	\$	2,159.60
203	TYPES GENERAL PERMIT NO. TWR 150000, NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) APPLICATION FIES CONTRACTOR'S NOI REE & HARRIS COUNTY'S NOI REE, EACH REE SHALL BE \$225.00 (PRICE OF \$225.00)	1	EA	\$	402.50	\$	402.50	\$	1,679.65	\$	1,679.65
204	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (TYPE 1 ROCK; 60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	133	SY	\$	23.00	\$	3,059.00	\$	28.87	\$	3,839.71
205	ROCK FILTER DAM (60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	145	LF	\$	5.98	\$	867.30	\$	46.34	\$	6,719.30
206	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	7,231	LF	\$	1.96	\$	14,136.61	\$	1.91	\$	13,811.21
				SERIES 200 TOTAL		\$		SERIES 200 TOTAL		\$	
				\$		\$		\$		\$	
SERIES 300: SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK											
300	TREE PROTECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1,607	LF	\$	6.33	\$	10,164.28	\$	4.03	\$	6,476.21
301	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	19	AC	\$	2,415.00	\$	45,885.00	\$	1,848.94	\$	35,129.86
302	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND PLACE AND COMPACT ONSITE OR STOCKPILE ONSITE	7,730	CY	\$	23.35	\$	180,456.85	\$	24.69	\$	190,853.70
303	IMPORTED SOIL	20,550	CY	\$	28.44	\$	584,431.73	\$	33.88	\$	696,234.00
304	SELECTED BORROW FOR BUILDING PAD (IMPORTED SOIL)	246	CY	\$	60.00	\$	14,760.00	\$	62.59	\$	15,397.14
				SERIES 300 TOTAL		\$		SERIES 300 TOTAL		\$	
				\$		\$		\$		\$	
SERIES 400: DEMOLITION											
400	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING SUB-BASE AND SUBGRADE	556	SY	\$	4.17	\$	2,320.56	\$	2.93	\$	1,628.75
401	REMOVE AND STOOPLE EXISTING GRAVEL PAVEMENT (ROAD AND PARKING LOT)	14,426	SY	\$	3.44	\$	49,603.46	\$	2.41	\$	34,766.42
402	REMOVE AND DISPOSE 15" CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	71	LF	\$	15.83	\$	1,109.82	\$	23.54	\$	1,671.34
403	REMOVE AND DISPOSE 18" CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	63	LF	\$	12.69	\$	1,444.59	\$	25.27	\$	1,541.47
404	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING WOOD FENCING	24	LF	\$	16.08	\$	3,859.20	\$	1,200.48	\$	2,880.00
405	REMOVE AND DISPOSE 12" RESTRICTOR (ASBESTOS IN PLACE IN EXISTING 30")	1	EA	\$	151.51	\$	151.51	\$	60.15	\$	60.15
406	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING ENTRANCE, GATE	1	LS	\$	1,757.381	\$	1,757.381	\$	1,754.93	\$	1,754.93
				SERIES 400 TOTAL		\$		SERIES 400 TOTAL		\$	
				\$		\$		\$		\$	
SERIES 500: UTILITIES											
500	3" SCHEDULE 40 PVC WATER LINE BY OPEN CUT (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING BENDS, WYSES, CROSSIES, PLUGS AND CLAMPS, REDUCERS AND TEES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	526	LF	\$	35.79	\$	18,824.49	\$	32.16	\$	16,916.56
501	6" SDR 26 PVC SANITARY SEWER BY OPEN CUT, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	468	LF	\$	59.31	\$	27,754.97	\$	57.99	\$	27,139.32
502	48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	2	EA	\$	5,708.96	\$	11,417.91	\$	4,237.63	\$	8,475.26
503	4" SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	4	EA	\$	607.42	\$	2,429.67	\$	993.37	\$	3,973.48
504	24" HDPE STORM SEWER (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	62	LF	\$	390.32	\$	24,212.05	\$	206.71	\$	12,816.02
505	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	3,445	LF	\$	2.88	\$	9,905.77	\$	1.72	\$	5,926.23
506	12" HDPE STORM SEWER (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	572	LF	\$	12.44	\$	7,101.88	\$	76.37	\$	43,663.55
507	15" HDPE STORM SEWER (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	70	LF	\$	66.87	\$	4,680.90	\$	74.07	\$	5,192.90
508	18" HDPE STORM SEWER (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	494	LF	\$	93.10	\$	45,993.38	\$	87.28	\$	43,116.32
509	24" HDPE STORM SEWER (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	517	LF	\$	109.51	\$	56,619.00	\$	106.23	\$	54,920.91
510	30" HDPE STORM SEWER (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	180	LF	\$	25,974.30	\$	4,675,374.00	\$	149.29	\$	26,877.29
511	36" HDPE STORM SEWER (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	120	LF	\$	177.13	\$	21,255.60	\$	194.80	\$	23,376.00
512	42" HDPE STORM SEWER (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	275	LF	\$	245.26	\$	67,446.64	\$	219.35	\$	60,421.25
513	48" STORM MANHOLE (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	EA	\$	6,739.25	\$	6,739.25	\$	5,202.29	\$	5,202.29
514	TYPE "A" INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	9	EA	\$	6,627.67	\$	59,849.43	\$	5,927.53	\$	53,547.79
515	TYPE "C" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	4	EA	\$	10,428.18	\$	41,744.77	\$	6,134.24	\$	24,536.96
516	12" X 12" NOS SQUARE INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	4	EA	\$	2,589.59	\$	10,358.36	\$	1,573.32	\$	6,293.28
517	36" RESTRICTOR FOR EXISTING 36" CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	5	LF	\$	4,264.64	\$	21,323.20	\$	338.78	\$	1,693.90
518	24" CONCRETE HEADWALL	1	EA	\$	4,346.49	\$	4,346.49	\$	3,365.51	\$	3,365.51
519	48" CONCRETE HEADWALL	1	EA	\$	8,313.44	\$	8,313.44	\$	7,005.29	\$	7,005.29
				SERIES 500 TOTAL		\$		SERIES 500 TOTAL		\$	
				\$		\$		\$		\$	
SERIES 600: WELL AND SEPTIC SYSTEM											
600	CONSTRUCT A 300 FT GROUNDWATER WELL WITH CASING, SCREEN, BLANDET LNER, INCLUDING WELL DEVELOPMENT, PRODUCTION TESTING, FINAL WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS, FURNISH AND INSTALL SEALING SLAB, 10 HORSEPOWER SUBMERSIBLE PUMP WITH A CAPACITY OF 100 GPM AT 250 FT OF TOTAL DYNAMIC HEAD, CHEMICAL DISINFECTION SYSTEM, 1000 GALLON HYDROLYNEMATIC TANK, PIPING, FITTINGS, VALVES AND ALL APPURTENANCES, PER APPROVED PLANS PREPARED BY WSGA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	LS	\$	287,500.00	\$	287,500.00	\$	332,535.80	\$	332,535.80
601	CONSTRUCT 20'x12' CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT BUILDING INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO FOUNDATION, DOORS, ELECTRICAL, VENT FANS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, PER APPROVED PLANS PREPARED BY WSGA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	LS	\$	57,500.00	\$	57,500.00	\$	220,800.99	\$	220,800.99
602	FURNISH AND INSTALL AN AEROBIC SEPTIC SYSTEM INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO APPROPRIATE PERMITTING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, ADSORPTION FIELD SURFACE PREPARATION, PIPING, REINFORCEMENT, CONCRETE, PUMP TANKS, SEPTIC TANKS, AND SPRAY FIELD, AND ALL APPURTENANCES IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE TEXAS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (TAC) TITLE 30 ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, PART 1, TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (TCEQ), CHAPTER 285 ON SITE SEWAGE FACILITIES, PER APPROVED PLANS PREPARED BY WSGA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	LS	\$	154,100.00	\$	154,100.00	\$	140,048.23	\$	140,048.23
				SERIES 600 TOTAL		\$		SERIES 600 TOTAL		\$	
				\$		\$		\$		\$	
SERIES 700: ELECTRICAL											
700	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 12 AWG COPPER THIN	20,354	LF	\$	0.97	\$	19,661.96	\$	1.20	\$	24,424.80
701	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 10 AWG COPPER THIN	9,320	LF	\$	1.23	\$	11,468.24	\$	1.44	\$	13,420.80
702	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 8 AWG COPPER THIN	27,745	LF	\$	1.79	\$	49,774.53	\$	1.56	\$	43,282.20
703	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 6 AWG COPPER THIN	4,125	LF	\$	2.44	\$	10,066.75	\$	2.40	\$	9,900.00
704	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 4 AWG COPPER THIN	337	LF	\$	3.37	\$	1,135.89	\$	3.23	\$	1,082.75
705	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 3 AWG COPPER THIN	2,400	LF	\$	9.78	\$	23,472.00	\$	7.20	\$	17,280.00
706	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 1/2" COPPER THIN	2,071	LF	\$	5.43	\$	11,241.39	\$	5.21	\$	10,777.75
707	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 3/4" COPPER THIN	100	LF	\$	9.56	\$	955.60	\$	9.23	\$	925.00
708	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 750VA, 480-240V/20V, 1-PHASE TRANSFORMER	1	EA	\$	8,280.00	\$	8,280.00	\$	17,996.26	\$	17,996.26
709	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 400VA, 480V/277V, 3-PHASE-4-WIRE PANEL	1	EA	\$	5,271.00	\$	5,271.00	\$	23,995.01	\$	23,995.01
710	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 250VA, 480V/277V, 3-PHASE-4-WIRE PANEL	1	EA	\$	5,880.00	\$	5,880.00	\$	13,995.01	\$	13,995.01
711	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 300VA, 240V/120V, 3-PHASE-4-WIRE PANEL	1	EA	\$	4,255.00	\$	4,255.00	\$	19,870.87	\$	19,870.87
712	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 400A FRAME, 400A TRIP, 3-PHASE DISCONNECT SWITCH	2	EA	\$	3,680.00	\$	7,360.00	\$	29,993.76	\$	59,987.52
713	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 3/4" PVC CONDUIT	2,140	LF	\$	29.67	\$	63,493.80	\$	9.60	\$	20,544.00
714	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 1" PVC CONDUIT	2,920	LF	\$	29.90	\$	87,208.00	\$	12.50	\$	36,500.00
715	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 1-1/4" PVC CONDUIT	1,506	LF	\$	30.87	\$	46,484.20	\$	14.40	\$	21,686.40
716	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 1-1/2" PVC CONDUIT	675	LF	\$	31.43	\$	21,214.95	\$	16.80	\$	11,340.00
717	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 2" PVC CONDUIT	2,968	LF	\$	32.71	\$	97,725.33	\$	19.20	\$	57,060.00
718	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 2-1/2" PVC CONDUIT	90	LF	\$	33.97	\$	3,057.30	\$	23.60	\$	2,124.00
719	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 4" PVC CONDUIT	90	LF	\$	26.41	\$	2,376.90	\$	24.00	\$	2,160.00
720	MUSCO LIGHTING FIXTURE	1	EA	\$	806,150.00	\$	806,150.00	\$	827,827.72	\$	827,827.72
721	PARKING LOT LIGHTING (POLE, FIXTURE)	10	EA	\$	243,100.00	\$	2,431,000.00	\$	17,961.30	\$	179,613.00
722	SUPPLY AND INSTALL POLE	37	EA	\$	609.25	\$	22,551.50	\$	199.88	\$	7,395.56
723	LIGHT POLE CONCRETE BASE (PUBURE 10x10x10)	10	EA	\$	1,500.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	990.76	\$	9,907.60
				SERIES 700 TOTAL		\$		SERIES 700 TOTAL		\$	
				\$		\$		\$		\$	
SERIES 800: PAVING											
800	6" SUBGRADE PREPARATION, INCLUDES PROOF-ROLLING, MIXING STABILIZER OR GRAVING AND COMPACTING TO 95% OF AASHTO 6	15,600	SY	\$	11.82	\$	184,220.20	\$	8.04	\$	125,424.00
801	6" FLEXIBLE BASE COMPOSED OF CRUSHED LIMESTONE OR CONCRETE COMPACTED TO 98% OF AASHTO D 1557 AT A MOISTURE CONTENT WITHIN 2% OF THE OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT	167	SY	\$	58.52	\$	9,773.42	\$	51.68	\$	8,630.56
802	FLY ASH FOR SUBGRADE (78% BY DRY WEIGHT - 36 LB/RY), REFERENCE GEOTECHNICAL STUDY BY B1 BY VERTEX RESOURCES SERVICES, INC., PROJECT NO. 236-03881	281	TON	\$	258.06	\$	72,514.86	\$	190.64	\$	53,590.84
803	HYDRATED LIME FOR SUBGRADE (8-8% BY DRY WEIGHT - 30-40 LB/RY), REFERENCE GEOTECHNICAL STUDY BY VERTEX RESOURCES SERVICES, INC., PROJECT NO. 236-03881	312	TON	\$	433.56	\$	141,510.72	\$	540.90	\$	169,780.80
804	3" ASPHALT PAVEMENT(1500 PSI WITH 84 BARS, 16" C LONGITUDINAL AND 18" C TRANSVERSE)	39	TON	\$	2,032.50	\$	79,267.50	\$	2,003.47	\$	78,134.73
805	4.5" REINFORCED INTEGRAL COLORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH 2" SAND BASE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	292	SY	\$	138.00	\$	40,296.00	\$	60.82	\$	17,759.44
806	4.5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH 2" SAND BASE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	3,818	SY	\$	124.20	\$	474,143.16	\$	55.81	\$	213,099.02
807	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	3,626	SY	\$	51.75	\$	187,635.75	\$	53.32	\$	193,348.88
808	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	13,187	SY	\$	62.12	\$	829,392.84	\$	60.92	\$	802,417.27
809	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	51	SY	\$	3,352.34	\$	171,049.14	\$	65.60	\$	3,337.60
810	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1,569	LF	\$	8.63	\$	13,488.80	\$	9.14	\$	14,352.82
811	2'x12" REINFORCED CONCRETE MOWSTRIP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	3,340	LF	\$	11.80	\$	39,408.00	\$	22.28	\$	74,512.00
812	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	2	EA	\$	287.50	\$	575.00	\$	497.10	\$	994.20
813	TRUCK-DRIVE ROAD MARKING PAVERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	200	SF	\$	2.50	\$	500.00	\$	21.60	\$	4,320.00
814	PEDESTRIAN CONCRETE UNIT PAVERS, INCLUDING 4" CONCRETE SUB BASE WITH 2" SAND BASE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	710	SF	\$	19.55	\$	13,880.50	\$	21.60	\$	15,336.00
815	4" SOLID WHITE TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING, INCLUDING 4" CONCRETE SUB PREPARATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	3,874	LF	\$	1.15	\$	4,455.10	\$	1.24	\$	4,803.76
816	THERMOPLASTIC HANDCAP SYMBOLS, PREPARED/CURED PAVEMENT MARKING, INCLUDING SURFACE PREPARATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	EA	\$	172.50	\$	172.50	\$	738.68	\$	738.68
817	4" HD PAINTED FINE LINE STRIPING PER FORT BEND COUNTY PAVE CODE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	6,376	LF	\$	1.73	\$	10,999.80	\$	1.44	\$	9,181.44
				SERIES 800 TOTAL		\$		SERIES 800 TOTAL		\$	
				\$		\$		\$		\$	
SERIES 900: TOTAL											
				\$		\$		\$		\$	
SERIES 1000: TOTAL											
				\$		\$		\$		\$	

SERIES 900: BULLFIEDS																					
900	CYNODON DACTYLON 'LATITUDE 36' / BERMUDA GRASS BULLFIELD SOD	241,286	SF	\$	0.78	\$	188,685.65	\$	0.72	\$	173,725.92	\$	1.20	\$	289,543.20	\$	1.00	\$	241,286.00		
901	TURF AREA SOIL, 2" DEPTH, AMEND NATIVE TOPSOIL	1,490	CY	\$	165.82	\$	247,669.57	\$	53.83	\$	80,266.70	\$	48.00	\$	71,520.00	\$	275.00	\$	409,750.00		
902	INFILL SURFACING, 5" DEPTH	424	CY	\$	12,440	\$	5,276.64	\$	201.60	\$	85,478.40	\$	125.00	\$	53,000.00	\$	42.00	\$	17,808.00		
903	WIRELESS SCOREBOARD (BOARD AND CONTROLLER, STRUCTURAL POST, ELECTRICAL, SERVICE NOT INCLUDED)	4	EA	\$	10,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$		\$		\$	27,800.00	\$	113,200.00	\$	23,800.00	\$	95,760.00		
904	2X TROU POUL	8	EA	\$	1,400.00	\$	11,200.00	\$	6,232.63	\$	49,861.04	\$	8,300.00	\$	66,400.00	\$	7,239.00	\$	57,912.00		
905	POWER COMPLETE 1.75" BASE ANCHORS 3PR SETTOPNER ATHLETICS	4	EA	\$	90.83	\$	363.40	\$	2,289.60	\$	9,158.40	\$	235.00	\$	940.00	\$	798.00	\$	3,192.00		
906	HOLLYWOOD HOMERPLATE (SCHUTT)	4	EA	\$	113.83	\$	455.40	\$	627.37	\$	2,509.48	\$	185.00	\$	740.00	\$	798.00	\$	3,192.00		
907	QUIL STATION PITCHING RUBBER (SCHUTT)	4	EA	\$	113.00	\$	452.00	\$	618.00	\$	2,472.00	\$	410.00	\$	1,640.00	\$	1,568.00	\$	5,472.00		
908	HOLLYWOOD IMPACT DOUBLE FIRST BASE (SCHUTT)	4	EA	\$	177.50	\$	710.00	\$	960.00	\$	3,840.00	\$	1,060.00	\$	4,240.00	\$	798.00	\$	3,192.00		
909	24" DOUBLE FIRST BASE ANCHOR (SCHUTT)	4	EA	\$	90.83	\$	363.40	\$	826.67	\$	3,306.68	\$	300.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	798.00	\$	3,192.00		
910	WINDSCREEN (8' HEIGHT) OUTFIELD FENCE	2,531	LF	\$	14.38	\$	36,395.63	\$	19.92	\$	50,519.12	\$	15.00	\$	37,965.00	\$	14.00	\$	35,140.00		
911	WINDSCREEN (GATES, 8' HEIGHT)	144	LF	\$	5.84	\$	4,400.00	\$	98.90	\$	14,241.60	\$	55.00	\$	7,920.00	\$	54.00	\$	7,872.00		
912	POLY-CAP FENCE GUARD (OUTFIELD FENCE)	2,531	LF	\$	5.18	\$	13,111.58	\$	6.84	\$	17,375.24	\$	5.00	\$	12,555.00	\$	5.00	\$	12,555.00		
913	8 VINYL COATED OUTFIELD CHAINLINK FENCE	2,531	LF	\$	52.90	\$	132,881.00	\$	79.17	\$	199,795.87	\$	51.00	\$	128,061.00	\$	52.00	\$	130,572.00		
914	8 VINYL COATED DOUBLE CHAINLINK GATE (4' LEAVES)	12	EA	\$	2,875.00	\$	34,500.00	\$	5,778.90	\$	73,346.80	\$	2,000.00	\$	36,000.00	\$	2,952.00	\$	35,400.00		
915	8 VINYL COATED SINGLE CHAINLINK GATE (4' LEAF)	8	EA	\$	2,127.50	\$	17,020.00	\$	2,639.45	\$	21,115.90	\$	2,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	16,000.00		
916	12 VINYL COATED BACKSTOP FENCE BY NATIONAL FENCE	578	LF	\$	707.25	\$	408,790.50	\$	677.16	\$	391,898.48	\$	580.00	\$	333,040.00	\$	700.00	\$	404,600.00		
SPECTATOR AREA (TWO PER FIELD)																					
917	SPECTATOR PAVILION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	8	EA	\$	12,898.40	\$	103,187.20	\$	47,436.67	\$	379,493.36	\$	23,900.00	\$	193,200.00	\$	74,630.00	\$	596,960.00		
918	SCOREKEEPER PAVILION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	4	EA	\$	5,813.25	\$	23,253.00	\$	19,097.24	\$	76,388.96	\$	20,000.00	\$	80,000.00	\$	36,150.00	\$	144,600.00		
919	9 ROW STANDARD ALUMINUM PORTABLE BLEACHERS, 15' WITH ADA SEATING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	8	EA	\$	14,087.50	\$	112,700.00	\$	15,641.75	\$	125,134.00	\$	10,200.00	\$	81,600.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	68,400.00		
920	SCORER TABLE WITH ALUMINUM BENCH, PORTABLE, 7.5", COMPLETE IN PLACE	4	EA	\$	2,300.00	\$	9,200.00	\$		\$		\$	2,500.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	2,850.00	\$	11,400.00		
BULLPEN (TWO PER FIELD)																					
921	BULLPEN: CYNODON DACTYLON 'LATITUDE 36' / BERMUDA GRASS BULLFIELD SOD	5,000	SF	\$	0.78	\$	3,910.00	\$	0.80	\$	4,000.00	\$	1.20	\$	6,000.00	\$	1.00	\$	5,000.00		
922	TURF AREA SOIL, 2" DEPTH, AMEND NATIVE TOPSOIL	35	CY	\$	165.82	\$	5,803.57	\$	57.45	\$	1,980.95	\$	48.00	\$	1,680.00	\$	275.00	\$	8,525.00		
923	BULLPEN: 8 VINYL COATED CHAINLINK FENCE	3,352	LF	\$	52.90	\$	176,737.30	\$	88.90	\$	297,173.10	\$	55.00	\$	184,360.00	\$	62,500.00	\$	212,860.00		
924	BULLPEN: 8 VINYL COATED SINGLE CHAINLINK GATE (4' LEAF)	8	EA	\$	2,021.75	\$	16,174.00	\$	2,639.45	\$	21,115.60	\$	2,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	16,000.00		
925	BULLPEN: MISC EQUIPMENT (PITCHING MOUND, BASE, TURF PLUGS)	8	EA	\$	1,150.00	\$	9,200.00	\$	434.29	\$	3,474.32	\$	766.00	\$	6,128.00	\$	5,700.00	\$	4,560.00		
DUGOUT (TWO PER FIELD)																					
926	DUGOUT PAVILION	8	EA	\$	17,250.00	\$	138,000.00	\$	24,812.88	\$	198,503.04	\$	25,500.00	\$	204,000.00	\$	89,181.00	\$	713,528.00		
927	DUGOUT: LATWORK	2,800	SF	\$	13.80	\$	38,640.00	\$	38.44	\$	107,832.00	\$	20.00	\$	56,000.00	\$	11.70	\$	32,960.00		
928	DUGOUT: MASONRY BACKWALL	400	LF	\$	414.00	\$	165,600.00	\$	148.92	\$	59,568.00	\$	100.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	285.00	\$	114,000.00		
929	DUGOUT FENCING/GATE	8	EA	\$	450.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	6,780.99	\$	54,247.92	\$	4,500.00	\$	36,000.00	\$	4,440.00	\$	35,568.00		
930	DUGOUT: PLAYER BENCHES (15' LENGTH W/BACKREST AND SHELF) PROVIDE AND INSTALL	8	EA	\$	1,725.00	\$	13,800.00	\$		\$		\$	3,200.00	\$	25,600.00	\$	6,840.00	\$	54,720.00		
						SERIES 900 TOTAL		\$	1,974,540.30	SERIES 900 TOTAL		\$	2,268,288.64	SERIES 900 TOTAL		\$	2,120,772.20	SERIES 900 TOTAL		\$	3,999,094.02
SERIES 1000: SITE HARDSCAPE																					
1000	RESTROOM & CONCESSION BUILDING PER APPROVED PLANS PREPARED BY APX CONSULTING GROUP, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ACCESS TO THE SITE, AND UTILITY CONNECTIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	EA	\$	431,250.00	\$	431,250.00	\$	292,247.98	\$	292,247.98	\$	688,500.00	\$	688,500.00	\$	598,190.00	\$	598,190.00		
1001	DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN ON APPROVED PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	EA	\$	18,400.00	\$	18,400.00	\$	22,543.26	\$	22,543.26	\$	38,700.00	\$	38,700.00	\$	27,850.00	\$	27,850.00		
						SERIES 1000 TOTAL		\$	449,650.00	SERIES 1000 TOTAL		\$	314,791.24	SERIES 1000 TOTAL		\$	727,200.00	SERIES 1000 TOTAL		\$	626,040.00
SERIES 1100: SITE FURNISHING																					
1100	BENCH, FURNISH AND INSTALL	10	EA	\$	2,875.00	\$	28,750.00	\$	2,584.97	\$	25,849.70	\$	1,450.00	\$	14,500.00	\$	2,660.00	\$	26,600.00		
1101	PICNIC TABLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL	3	EA	\$	5,240.00	\$	15,720.00	\$	6,899.60	\$	20,698.80	\$	2,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,120.00	\$	18,360.00		
1102	PICNIC TABLE, ADA, FURNISH AND INSTALL	1	EA	\$	5,760.00	\$	5,760.00	\$	7,517.79	\$	7,517.79	\$	1,850.00	\$	1,850.00	\$	6,665.00	\$	6,665.00		
1103	TRASH RECEPTACLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL	3	EA	\$	2,875.00	\$	8,625.00	\$	3,554.05	\$	10,662.15	\$	660.00	\$	1,980.00	\$	1,305.00	\$	3,945.00		
1104	BASEBALL BOLLARD, FURNISH AND INSTALL	4	EA	\$	2,875.00	\$	11,500.00	\$	4,078.72	\$	16,314.88	\$	3,200.00	\$	12,800.00	\$	1,938.00	\$	7,752.00		
1105	REMOVABLE BOLLARDS, FURNISH AND INSTALL	10	EA	\$	2,660.00	\$	26,600.00	\$	2,714.99	\$	27,149.99	\$	1,500.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	2,640.00	\$	26,400.00		
1106	CONCRETE BOLLARD, FURNISH AND INSTALL (DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE)	8	EA	\$	690.00	\$	5,520.00	\$	7,607.08	\$	60,866.64	\$	1,500.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	1,948.00	\$	15,840.00		
1107	RECYCLE RACK, FURNISH AND INSTALL	5	EA	\$	802.50	\$	4,012.50	\$	840.92	\$	4,204.60	\$	955.00	\$	4,775.00	\$	761.00	\$	3,905.00		
						SERIES 1100 TOTAL		\$	106,639.50	SERIES 1100 TOTAL		\$	173,042.46	SERIES 1100 TOTAL		\$	68,905.00	SERIES 1100 TOTAL		\$	109,651.00
SERIES 1200: SIGNAGE																					
1200	ALUMINUM TRAFFIC SIGNS ("STOP", "HC", ETC.), INCLUDING FOUNDATION, FURNISH AND INSTALL	5	EA	\$	690.00	\$	3,450.00	\$	618.16	\$	3,090.80	\$	675.00	\$	3,375.00	\$	570.00	\$	2,850.00		
1201	MONUMENT SIGN, INCLUDING FOUNDATION, FURNISH AND INSTALL	1	EA	\$	15,075.00	\$	15,075.00	\$	80,605.22	\$	80,605.22	\$	95,000.00	\$	95,000.00	\$	60,990.00	\$	60,990.00		
1202	ENTRY MONUMENT ARCH, INCLUDING FOUNDATION, FURNISH AND INSTALL	1	EA	\$	19,675.00	\$	19,675.00	\$	36,253.19	\$	36,253.19	\$	95,000.00	\$	95,000.00	\$	52,896.00	\$	52,896.00		
						SERIES 1200 TOTAL		\$	78,200.00	SERIES 1200 TOTAL		\$	119,949.21	SERIES 1200 TOTAL		\$	193,375.00	SERIES 1200 TOTAL		\$	116,736.00
SERIES 1300: LANDSCAPE																					
1300	MEXICAN SCAEBORIE / PLATANUS MEXICANA - 65 GAL	9	EA	\$	1,004.15	\$	9,037.35	\$	746.82	\$	6,721.38	\$	2,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	925.00	\$	8,325.00		
1301	SHRUBBED DAE / QUERCUS SHIMMERS - 65 GAL	13	EA	\$	1,004.15	\$	13,053.95	\$	746.82	\$	9,708.66	\$	875.00	\$	11,375.00	\$	895.00	\$	11,445.00		
1302	SOUTHERN LIVE OAK / QUERCUS VIRGINIANA - 65 GAL	43	EA	\$	1,004.15	\$	43,178.26	\$	746.82	\$	32,113.26	\$	950.00	\$	40,850.00	\$	895.00	\$	38,928.00		
1303	CEDEAR ELM / LAMUS CRASSIFOLIA - 65 GAL	38	EA	\$	1,004.15	\$	38,074.62	\$	746.82	\$	13,642.76	\$	1,100.00	\$	19,800.00	\$	895.00	\$	16,128.00		
1304	FOREST PANDY EASTERN REDBUD / CERCIS CANADENSIS 'FOREST PANDY' - 30 GAL	3	EA	\$	388.77	\$	1,166.31	\$	459.58	\$	1,378.74	\$	650.00	\$	1,950.00	\$	398.00	\$	1,194.00		
1305	PRIDE OF HOUSTON VAUPON HOLLY / ILEX VOMITORIA 'PRIDE OF HOUSTON' - 30 GAL	9	EA	\$	10,788.77	\$	96,648.92	\$	315.96	\$	2,843.64	\$	580.00	\$	5,220.00	\$	383.00	\$	3,447.00		
1306	NATCHEZ CRAPE MYRTLE / LAURISTROBIA INDICA X FAURIE 'NATCHEZ' - 30 GAL	6	EA	\$	388.77	\$	2,332.61	\$	258.52	\$	1,551.12	\$	450.00	\$	2,700.00	\$	354.00	\$	2,124.00		
1307	PORTULAC PERN / ASPARAGUS DENROFLORIS - 3 GAL	16	EA	\$	36.29	\$	580.70	\$	18.38	\$	294.08	\$	30.00	\$	480.00	\$	25.00	\$	400.00		
1308	HAMELIN GRASS / CENCHRUS ALCOPECUROIDES 'HAMELIN' - 3 GAL	33	EA	\$	36.29	\$	1,197.70	\$	16.09	\$	530.97	\$	30.00	\$	990.00	\$	22.00	\$	726.00		
1309	FLAX LILY / DANIELLA TASMANNICA 'VARIAGATA' - 3 GAL	25	EA	\$	36.29	\$	907.25	\$	16.09	\$	402.25	\$	30.00	\$	750.00	\$	24.00	\$	600.00		
1310	HED YUCCA / HESPERALOE PARVIFLORA - 3 GAL	135	EA	\$	36.29	\$	4,918.81	\$	17.41	\$	2,349.55	\$	30.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	27.00	\$	3,105.00		
1311	BRANKEGILLS RED YUCCA / HESPERALOE PARVIFLORA 'PERA'	39	EA	\$	36.29	\$	1,415.11	\$	20.48	\$	806.52	\$	55.00	\$	2,145.00	\$	25.00	\$	975.00		
1312	AGADAO DWART MANDEN GRASS / MISCANTHUS SINEENSIS 'AGADAO' - 3 GAL	31	EA	\$	36.29	\$	1,125.47	\$	13.79	\$	427.49	\$	30.00	\$	930.00	\$	22.00	\$	682		